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PRAs for February 2022

New PRAs Received 32

PRAs Closed 24
Monthly Averages from March 2021 to February 2022

PRAs Received 31

PRAs Closed 31
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Open Public Record Act Requests

Date
Received

1 11/15/2021

2 01/11/2022

3 01/12/2022

4  01/20/2022

5 01/28/2022

6 02/02/2022

7 02/03/2022

8 02/07/2022

9 02/07/2022

Requesting
Organization

The
Sacramento
Bee

N/A

N/A

Natix

CCS Global

Tech

Domain
Experts
Corporation

N/A

N/A

N/A

Requestor's
Name

Randy

Diamond

Sarah Benton

Mandy Rose

Samantha

Escalante

Raminder
Singh

Veena

Ramachandran

Jake Petrosino

Allen Sumner

Duane Roberts

PRA

6282

6366

6368

6376

6382

6392

6394

6395

6397
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Brief Description

Documents indicating the penalty, as well as the communities involved, regarding
the Appeal of Membership Determination and Post Retirement Employment for
each of the five employees listed

Emails between CalPERS staff and Apollo Global Management staff regarding any
connection between Leon Black and Jeffrey Epstein

All correspondence with San Benito County from August 2021 to December 31,
2021 related to the return to CalPERS PEMHCA

Winning amount for RFQ #21-189 SRM from VMware awarded to Enterprise
Networking Solutions

Winning bid and score sheet for #LOE 2021-0384 — Network Infrastructure
Modernization

Copy of the scoring sheet and bids submitted, including the winning bid for LOE
#2021-0399 — Executive Recruitment for Investment Director

Listing of Pooled/Non-Pooled Plans and related Funding Ratios and the rates as a
percent (%) of payroll

Copy of CalPERS Public Employees Retirement System Responses to Legislative
Analysts (1994-1995) Budget Analysis

All communications and documents regarding CalPERS proposals to add new
sections to the government code under the numbers 20635.2 and/or 20636.2
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10 02/09/2022 N/A Robert Jensen 6400 All documentation and communication regarding the imposition of the monthly fee
to issue a replacement benefit fee check including the cost-of-service analysis

11 02/09/2022 N/A Laura Wilkie 6401 All documentation regarding the imposition of the monthly fee to issue a
replacement benefit fee check including the cost-of-service analysis

12 02/15/2022 N/A David 6413 All monthly pension warrants paid to a CalPERS member

Sommers

13 02/16/2022 N/A Jordyn Bishop 6416 Copy of the audit summary that CalPERS completed in April 2019 of 61 public
employers that indicated that 52% of those agencies audited were in violation of the
960-hour rule and 39% did not report hours worked as required

14 02/19/2022 N/A Chris Kyle 6419 All retirement estimates or requests for estimates and all communication between
Porterville Developmental Center or Department of Developmental Services and
CalPERS regarding CalPERS member

15 02/20/2022 N/A Trevin Barber 6420 List of all local agencies with their existing miscellaneous classic CalPERS
retirement formula rate

16 02/22/2022 N/A Jonathon 6421 CalPERS member payroll information

Bryant

17 02/22/2022 N/A SCM M 6422 CalPERS member payroll information

18 02/22/2022 N/A Park Guthrie 6424 Copy of the Strategic Communications Report covering strategic communications
during February 2017

19 02/23/2022 N/A Meg Statistics 6427 CalPERS member payroll records

20 02/24/2022 Boston Avantika 6429 CalPERS pension fund's full equity list

College Tandon
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21

22

23

24

02/24/2022

02/24/2022

02/25/2022

02/25/2022

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

N/A

N/A

Public
Agency
Retirement
Services
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Solutions
Admin

6430 CalPERS member payroll records

Meg Statistics 6431 CalPERS member payroll records

SCM M 6433 CalPERS member payroll records

Anthony Armas 6434 Copy of the 218 agreement for City of Brawley, California
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Opened and Closed in February 2022 Public Record Act Requests

Closed Requesting Requestor's PRA Brief Description Date

Date Organization Name # Received

02/07/2022 N/A Chase 6390 List of all CalPERS retirees’ pension amounts 02/01/2022
Barron

02/11/2022 N/A Tera 6398 Copies of any correspondence from the Santa Rosa Junior College to 02/08/2022
Gutierrez- CalPERS regarding a member's disability retirement benefits
Morarity

02/15/2022 N/A Margaret 6406 Andrew Karsh’s Form 700s including his "Leaving Office" 02/14/2022
Brown

02/15/2022 N/A Margaret 6407 Anne Simpson’s and Ben Meng’s Form 700s including "Leaving Office"  02/14/2022
Brown and all amendments

02/15/2022 N/A Margaret 6408 Marcie Frost’s and Matt Jacob’s Form 700s including all amendments 02/14/2022
Brown and "Leaving Office"

02/16/2022 N/A Margaret 6409 Theresa Taylor's and Rob Feckner's Form 700s including all 02/14/2022
Brown amendments

02/16/2022 N/A Vincent 6414 List of all CalPERS members 02/15/2022
Stroud

02/17/2022 N/A Edward 6399 All documents related to CalPERS member’s employment at Broadmoor 02/08/2022
Nakiso Police Protection District

02/17/2022 Aaron Read Eric Goto 6415 All responses submitted for RFI #2020-9031 02/16/2022

and
Associates

LLC
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10

11

12

13

02/17/2022

02/24/2022

02/24/2022

02/28/2022

Stakeholder Relations

Solutions

Admin

N/A

N/A

CSEA
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Solutions
Admin

John
Degolyer

John
McAndrew

Debb
Jachens

6411

6418

6426

6393
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Payroll history and retirement date for CalPERS member

Records relating to CalPERS Long Term Care, requests for coverage
under the Alternative Care provision, and responses from CalPERS

List of all the public agencies and school districts currently participating
in the CalPERS 457 Plan

The names of the two school districts with health contracts that violate
PEMHCA/PEPRA and provide different coverage for management than
the bargaining unit
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02/14/2022

02/16/2022

02/23/2022

02/03/2022
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