

PRAs for February 2022

New PRAs Received	32	
PRAs Closed	24	
Monthly Averages from March 2021 to February 2022		
PRAs Received	31	
PRAs Closed	31	



Open Public Record Act Requests

	Date Received	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description
1	11/15/2021	The Sacramento Bee	Randy Diamond	6282	Documents indicating the penalty, as well as the communities involved, regarding the Appeal of Membership Determination and Post Retirement Employment for each of the five employees listed
2	01/11/2022	N/A	Sarah Benton	6366	Emails between CalPERS staff and Apollo Global Management staff regarding any connection between Leon Black and Jeffrey Epstein
3	01/12/2022	N/A	Mandy Rose	6368	All correspondence with San Benito County from August 2021 to December 31, 2021 related to the return to CalPERS PEMHCA
4	01/20/2022	Natix	Samantha Escalante	6376	Winning amount for RFQ #21-189 SRM from VMware awarded to Enterprise Networking Solutions
5	01/28/2022	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	6382	Winning bid and score sheet for #LOE 2021-0384 – Network Infrastructure Modernization
6	02/02/2022	Domain Experts Corporation	Veena Ramachandran	6392	Copy of the scoring sheet and bids submitted, including the winning bid for LOE #2021-0399 – Executive Recruitment for Investment Director
7	02/03/2022	N/A	Jake Petrosino	6394	Listing of Pooled/Non-Pooled Plans and related Funding Ratios and the rates as a percent (%) of payroll
8	02/07/2022	N/A	Allen Sumner	6395	Copy of CalPERS Public Employees Retirement System Responses to Legislative Analysts (1994-1995) Budget Analysis
9	02/07/2022	N/A	Duane Roberts	6397	All communications and documents regarding CalPERS proposals to add new sections to the government code under the numbers 20635.2 and/or 20636.2



10	02/09/2022	N/A	Robert Jensen	6400	All documentation and communication regarding the imposition of the monthly fee to issue a replacement benefit fee check including the cost-of-service analysis
11	02/09/2022	N/A	Laura Wilkie	6401	All documentation regarding the imposition of the monthly fee to issue a replacement benefit fee check including the cost-of-service analysis
12	02/15/2022	N/A	David Sommers	6413	All monthly pension warrants paid to a CalPERS member
13	02/16/2022	N/A	Jordyn Bishop	6416	Copy of the audit summary that CalPERS completed in April 2019 of 61 public employers that indicated that 52% of those agencies audited were in violation of the 960-hour rule and 39% did not report hours worked as required
14	02/19/2022	N/A	Chris Kyle	6419	All retirement estimates or requests for estimates and all communication between Porterville Developmental Center or Department of Developmental Services and CalPERS regarding CalPERS member
15	02/20/2022	N/A	Trevin Barber	6420	List of all local agencies with their existing miscellaneous classic CalPERS retirement formula rate
16	02/22/2022	N/A	Jonathon Bryant	6421	CalPERS member payroll information
17	02/22/2022	N/A	SCM M	6422	CalPERS member payroll information
18	02/22/2022	N/A	Park Guthrie	6424	Copy of the Strategic Communications Report covering strategic communications during February 2017
19	02/23/2022	N/A	Meg Statistics	6427	CalPERS member payroll records
20	02/24/2022	Boston College	Avantika Tandon	6429	CalPERS pension fund's full equity list



21	02/24/2022	N/A	Solutions Admin	6430	CalPERS member payroll records
22	02/24/2022	N/A	Meg Statistics	6431	CalPERS member payroll records
23	02/25/2022	N/A	SCM M	6433	CalPERS member payroll records
24	02/25/2022	Public Agency Retirement Services	Anthony Armas	6434	Copy of the 218 agreement for City of Brawley, California



Opened and Closed in February 2022 Public Record Act Requests

	Closed Date	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description	Date Received
1	02/07/2022	N/A	Chase Barron	6390	List of all CalPERS retirees' pension amounts	02/01/2022
2	02/11/2022	N/A	Tera Gutierrez- Morarity	6398	Copies of any correspondence from the Santa Rosa Junior College to CalPERS regarding a member's disability retirement benefits	02/08/2022
3	02/15/2022	N/A	Margaret Brown	6406	Andrew Karsh's Form 700s including his "Leaving Office"	02/14/2022
4	02/15/2022	N/A	Margaret Brown	6407	Anne Simpson's and Ben Meng's Form 700s including "Leaving Office" and all amendments	02/14/2022
5	02/15/2022	N/A	Margaret Brown	6408	Marcie Frost's and Matt Jacob's Form 700s including all amendments and "Leaving Office"	02/14/2022
6	02/16/2022	N/A	Margaret Brown	6409	Theresa Taylor's and Rob Feckner's Form 700s including all amendments	02/14/2022
7	02/16/2022	N/A	Vincent Stroud	6414	List of all CalPERS members	02/15/2022
8	02/17/2022	N/A	Edward Nakiso	6399	All documents related to CalPERS member's employment at Broadmoor Police Protection District	02/08/2022
9	02/17/2022	Aaron Read and Associates LLC	Eric Goto	6415	All responses submitted for RFI #2020-9031	02/16/2022



10	02/17/2022	Solutions Admin	Solutions Admin	6411	Payroll history and retirement date for CalPERS member	02/14/2022
11	02/24/2022	N/A	John Degolyer	6418	Records relating to CalPERS Long Term Care, requests for coverage under the Alternative Care provision, and responses from CalPERS	02/16/2022
12	02/24/2022	N/A	John McAndrew	6426	List of all the public agencies and school districts currently participating in the CalPERS 457 Plan	02/23/2022
13	02/28/2022	CSEA	Debb Jachens	6393	The names of the two school districts with health contracts that violate PEMHCA/PEPRA and provide different coverage for management than the bargaining unit	02/03/2022